
Posted:  May 7, 2010

Notice is hereby given that the Rhode Island Fire Safety Code Board

of Appeal & Review will meet at its headquarters located at 1 Regan

Court, Varley Building #46, Cranston, RI on Tuesday, May 11, 2010 at

1:00 P.M.  At that time, all persons interested will be heard for, or

against, the granting of the following applications for relief from strict

compliance with the State Fire Code.

APPEALS TO BE CONSIDERED:

APPEAL #060109B:  Diocese of Providence, for the property located

at 55 Elmhurst Avenue, Providence (St. Pius School) requesting relief

from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #070498:  Ms. Christine Hayes, for the property located at 54

Winnapaug Road, Westerly, requesting relief from the provisions of

section 13.8.10.4.2.3.

APPEAL #100043A:  Adult Day Services of Westerly, for the property

located at 5 Union Street, Westerly, requesting reconsideration of a

requirement indicated in a previous decision.

APPEAL #070280:  Mr. Craig Donatelli, for the property located at 20

Higgins Street, Smithfield, requesting relief from the provisions of

sections 33.4.1.2 and 33.2.3.5.1.



APPEAL #070449:  RI Department of MHRH, for the property located

at 20 Higgins Lane, Smithfield, requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #070187:  RI Department of MHRH, for the property located

at 100 Wake Robin Road, Lincoln (Units 1A, 2A, 3A, 4A, 5A and 6A),

requesting relief from the provisions of sections 31.1.1.3 and 33.4.1.2.

APPEAL #070450:  RI Department of MHRH, for the property located

at 20 Wheldon Street, East Providence (Apts. 101, 102, 103, 104 and

105), requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #070447:  RI Department of MHRH, for the property located

at 1061 Willett Avenue, East Providence, requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #050119:  Tri-Hab Inc., for the property located at 80 Hamlet

Avenue, Woonsocket, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire

Code.

APPEAL #060947:  Gateway Healthcare Inc., for the property located

at 58 Hamlet Avenue, Woonsocket, requesting relief from provisions

of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #060722:  Ms. Karen Rathbun, for the property located at 181

Cumberland Street, Woonsocket, requesting time to comply.



APPEAL #040209A:  University of Rhode Island, for the property

located at 2 Butterfield Road, Kingston, requesting additional time to

comply.

Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee

recommendations.


